

Pediatric Dental Centers Privacy Policy:

Effective Date: 07/23/2023

Introduction: Welcome to Pediatric Dental Centers! This Privacy Policy explains how we collect, use, and protect your personal information when you visit our dental office or use our website (if applicable). By accessing or using our services, you consent to the practices described in this Privacy Policy.

Information We Collect:

Personal Information: We may collect personal information from patients, visitors, and users of our website, such as names, addresses, contact details, medical history, and insurance information. Non-Personal Information: We may also collect non-personal information, such as demographic data, website usage statistics, and cookies (if applicable).

Purpose of Data Collection: We collect and use your information for the following purposes:

Providing dental services, including appointment scheduling and treatment planning. Billing and insurance processing. Maintaining patient records and ensuring continuity of care. Improving our services and website (if applicable).

Data Sharing: We may share your information in the following limited circumstances:

With our dental staff and service providers involved in your treatment. With insurance companies and other healthcare providers for billing and coordination of care. When required by law or to protect our rights and safety.

Data Security: We implement reasonable security measures to protect your information from unauthorized access, disclosure, alteration, or destruction.

Patient Rights: You have the right to access, correct, and delete your personal information. If you have any concerns about your data, please contact us using the information provided at the end of this Privacy Policy.

Data Retention: We retain your personal information for as long as necessary to fulfill the purposes outlined in this Privacy Policy or as required by law.

Cookies and Tracking: If we have a website, we may use cookies and tracking technologies to enhance your browsing experience. You can manage your cookie preferences through your browser settings.

Updates to the Privacy Policy: We may update this Privacy Policy from time to time. Any changes will be posted on our website, and the "Effective Date" at the top of this document will be updated accordingly.

Contact Us: If you have any questions or concerns about our Privacy Policy or data practices, please contact us at:

Pediatric Dental Centers:

2645 Douglas Rd. Suite 703

Miami, Florida

33133

Phone: (786) 368-6212

Email: admin@pediatricdentalcenters.com

Website: pediatricdentalcenters.com

Terms of Use:

Pediatric Dental Centers Terms of Use

Effective Date: 07/23/2023

Welcome to Pediatric Dental Centers! These Terms of Use govern your use of our dental office's services and website (if applicable). By accessing or using our services, you agree to be bound by these Terms of Use.

Website Usage:

You may use our website for informational purposes and appointment scheduling, subject to compliance with these Terms of Use. You may not reproduce, distribute, or modify any content on our website without our prior written consent.

Appointment Scheduling:

To schedule an appointment, please contact our office directly through the provided channels. If you need to cancel or reschedule an appointment, please notify us at least [X] hours in advance.

Payment and Billing:

We accept various payment methods, and payment is due at the time of service unless other arrangements are made. Late payment may incur additional charges as per our billing policy. Insurance billing is subject to the terms and conditions of your insurance plan.

Patient Conduct:

We expect all patients to conduct themselves in a respectful manner toward our staff and other patients. Any disruptive or abusive behavior may result in the termination of our services.

Intellectual Property:

All content, logos, trademarks, and intellectual property associated with Pediatric Dental Centers are the property of the dental office. You may not use our intellectual property without our prior written consent.

Liability:

Pediatric Dental Centers is not liable for any damages or injuries resulting from the use of our services or website.

Governing Law and Jurisdiction:

These Terms of Use shall be governed by the laws of [Your Jurisdiction]. Any disputes arising from these Terms of Use shall be resolved in the courts of [Your Jurisdiction].

By using our services or website, you acknowledge that you have read and understood these Terms of Use and agree to be bound by them.

Contact Us: If you have any questions or concerns about our Terms of Use, please contact us at:

Pediatric Dental Centers:

2645 Douglas Rd. Suite 703

Miami, Florida

33133

Phone: (786) 368-6212

Email: admin@pediatricdentalcenters.com

Website: pediatricdentalcenters.com